
Outsized POwer in a  
Mid-size Package.
The Sea Runner gives you the versatility that a true 

mid-size boat requires. It features the easy navigability 

to cut circles in a lake, but also the deep-V hull that 

can take on choppy waters offshore. Our customers 

in the Pacific Northwest love the Sea Runner because 

it’s easy to tow, easy on fuel, and still tough enough 

to comfortably slice through the surf and keep the 

trademark Hewescraft safety promise. In fact, you’ll 

find that this rugged boat can pretty much do it all, for 

years to come.
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Bow floor - welded

Anchor 
locker / storage

Swivel seats

Transom: 25.5” 

Optional 
extended 
transom

Aluminum locking 
glove box

Cleats: 5
4 on gunwales, 1 
at bow

Cleat

All-welded five-panel 
windshield with grab 
handles

Extra roomy 
fishing deck

Fish box

Bow rails - standard

Diamond-plate 
gunwale step

18’

20’

22’



CuSTOMIZED fOR YOu.
The Sea Runner is more than versatile 

performance; it’s the dependable midsize 

boat for you. Choose the sturdy hard-top 

cabin (short or long) or the freedom of a 

convertible canvas top. Upgrade to the 

optimized ride and safety of an extended 

transom. We’ve piled on the available 

options with your fishing needs in mind.

ThE hEWESCRAfT  
LIfETIME WARRANTY.
Hewes Marine Company, Inc. offers a 

lifetime hull warranty on all welds to the 

original owner. This limited warranty is 

transferable to subsequent non-commercial 

owners for a total of 10 years from the date 

of sale to the original owner. For details, 

refer to the Hewescraft Limited Warranty; 

available from your Hewescraft dealer or 

from Hewes Marine Company, Inc. 

EZ LOADER TRAILERS.
Your Hewescraft rugged aluminum boat 

deserves a trailer to match. EZ Loader’s 

galvanized trailers deliver an exceptional 

value and a custom fit with your new 

Hewescraft.
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MODEL

LENGTH

BEAM

INSIDE DEPTH

DEADRISE FORWARD

DEADRISE AMIDSHIPS

DEADRISE AFT

BOTTOM GAUGE

BOTTOM WIDTH

SIDE GAUGE

SIDE HEIGHT

TRANSOM W x H

PERSON CAPACITY

PERSON WT. CAPACITY (LBS)

MAX WT. CAPACITY (LBS)

MAX. HP

BOAT DRY WT. (LBS)

FISHING COCKPIT (W x L)

SEAT TO TRANSOM

BOW LENGTH

180 ET

20’ 3”

94”

27”

34°

18°

13°

.190”

72”

.125”

32”

92.75” x 
25.5”

7

1155

2077

150

1800

74” x 
121”

81”

50”

200

20’ 3”

96”

28”

35°

21°

14°

.190”

72”

.125”

33”

93.5” x 
25.5”

7

1155

2079

175

1800

74” x 
134”

90”

50”

200 ET

22’ 4”

96”

28”

35°

21°

14°

.190”

72”

.125”

33”

93.5” x 
25.5”

8

1320

2424

200

2000

74” x 
139”

99”

50”

220

21’ 10”

96”

28”

35°

20°

14°

.190”

72”

.125”

33”

93.5” x 
25.5”

8

1320

2407

225

1950

74” x 
159”

115”

50”

220 ET

23’ 11”

96”

28”

35°

20°

14°

.190”

72”

.125”

33”

93.5” x 
25.5”

9

1485

2829

225

2150

74” x 
162”

122”

50”


