# **SEA RUNNER**

18 // 20 // 22

**MID-SIZE OCEAN** 



# Bow rails - standard All-welded five-panel windshield with grab handles Aluminum locking glove box Diamond-plate gunwale step Extra roomy fishing deck 18¹ 20¹ 7 Transom: 25.5° Optional extended transom

# OUTSIZED POWER IN A MID-SIZE PACKAGE.

The Sea Runner gives you the versatility that a true mid-size boat requires. It features the easy navigability to cut circles in a lake, but also the deep-V hull that can take on choppy waters offshore. Our customers in the Pacific Northwest love the Sea Runner because it's easy to tow, easy on fuel, and still tough enough to comfortably slice through the surf and keep the trademark Hewescraft safety promise. In fact, you'll find that this rugged boat can pretty much do it all, for years to come.

TOP DOWN DRAWING

# SEA RUNNER

### **MID-SIZE OCEAN**

### **CUSTOMIZED FOR YOU.**

The Sea Runner is more than versatile performance; it's the dependable midsize boat for you. Choose the sturdy hard-top cabin (short or long) or the freedom of a convertible canvas top. Upgrade to the optimized ride and safety of an extended transom. We've piled on the available options with your fishing needs in mind.

## THE HEWESCRAFT LIFETIME WARRANTY.

Hewes Marine Company, Inc. offers a lifetime hull warranty on all welds to the original owner. This limited warranty is transferable to subsequent non-commercial owners for a total of 10 years from the date of sale to the original owner. For details, refer to the Hewescraft Limited Warranty; available from your Hewescraft dealer or from Hewes Marine Company, Inc.

### EZ LOADER TRAILERS.

Your Hewescraft rugged aluminum boat deserves a trailer to match. EZ Loader's galvanized trailers deliver an exceptional value and a custom fit with your new Hewescraft.



MODEL	180 ET	200	200 ET	220	220 ET
LENGTH	20' 3"	20' 3"	22' 4"	21' 10"	23' 11"
BEAM	94"	96"	96"	96"	96"
INSIDE DEPTH	27"	28"	28"	28"	28"
DEADRISE FORWARD	34°	35°	35°	35°	35°
DEADRISE AMIDSHIPS	18°	21°	21°	20°	20°
DEADRISE AFT	13°	14°	14°	14°	14°
BOTTOM GAUGE	.190"	.190"	.190"	.190"	.190"
BOTTOM WIDTH	72"	72"	72"	72"	72"
SIDE GAUGE	.125"	.125"	.125"	.125"	.125"
SIDE HEIGHT	32"	33"	33"	33"	33"
TRANSOM W x H	92.75" x 25.5"	93.5" x 25.5"	93.5" x 25.5"	93.5" x 25.5"	93.5" x 25.5"
PERSON CAPACITY	7	7	8	8	9
PERSON WT. CAPACITY (LBS)	1155	1155	1320	1320	1485
MAX WT. CAPACITY (LBS)	2077	2079	2424	2407	2829
MAX. HP	150	175	200	225	225
BOAT DRY WT. (LBS)	1800	1800	2000	1950	2150
FISHING COCKPIT (W x L)	74" x 121"	74" x 134"	74" x 139"	74" x 159"	74" x 162"
SEAT TO TRANSOM	81"	90"	99"	115"	122"
BOW LENGTH	50"	50"	50"	50"	50"



**AUTHORIZED HEWESCRAFT DEALER:** 

**POWERED BY:** 

MARINE